TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.		06/24/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
Nuvera Fuel Cells, LLC		06/24/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Bolzoni Auramo, Inc.		06/24/2021	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	135 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 925	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6262470	HYSTER FLEET OPTICS
Registration Number:	6262471	YALE FLEET OPTICS
Registration Number:	1704794	AURAMO
Registration Number:	4784205	BOLZONI
Registration Number:	2734977	BRUDI BOLZONI AURAMO
Registration Number:	2986955	INTELLIGENT PAPER ROLL CLAMPS
Registration Number:	4960077	HYSTER
Registration Number:	2566966	
Registration Number:	3138454	FORTIS
Registration Number:	5352197	H2
Registration Number:	4147271	HSS
Registration Number:	3795653	HYSTER
Registration Number:	3180996	HYSTER
Registration Number:	5038018	HY HYSTER-YALE
Registration Number:	2512793	NUVERA
Registration Number:	4384281	UTILEV
		TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007367 FRAME: 0545 900632578

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3182945	VERACITOR	
Registration Number:	0288907	YALE	
Registration Number:	1602861	YALE	
Registration Number:	3722182	YALE	
Registration Number:	3795658	YALE	
Registration Number:	5062257	YALE	
Registration Number:	0720296	H HYSTER	
Registration Number:	3795654	HYSTER	
Registration Number:	6143444	NUVERA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2109787487

Email: venisa.dark@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Venisa Dark, Haynes and Boone LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17997.2058_LevyC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Venisa Dark
SIGNATURE:	/Venisa Dark/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=2021-06-24 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to Bank of America NA#page1.tif source=2021-06-24 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to Bank of America NA#page2.tif source=2021-06-24 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to Bank of America NA#page3.tif source=2021-06-24 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to Bank of America NA#page4.tif source=2021-06-24 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to Bank of America NA#page5.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks is dated as of June 24, 2021, is made by each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof. Please be advised that pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Loan, Security and Guaranty Agreement dated as of June 24, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantors have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application and (c) is more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms of which are incorporated herein by reference.

This Notice and the agreements, rights and obligations of Grantors and Administrative Agent hereunder shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to any conflict of law principles thereof.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page(s) Follow(s).]

4852-5288-7275 v.4

Very truly yours,

HYSTER-YALE GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation

Rv

Name: Title: Suzanne Schulze Taylor Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

NUVERA FUEL CELLS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Rv

Name:

Suzanne Schulze Taylor

Title:

Secretary

BOLZONI AURAMO, INC, a South Carolina corporation

D---

Name:

Suzanne Schulze Taylor

Title:

Secretary

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Thomas H. Herron

Title:

Senior Vice President

Signature Page to
Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Schedule 1

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Grantor	Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	HYSTER FLEET OPTICS	6262470	4/4/2019
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	YALE FLEET OPTICS	6262471	4/4/2019
Bolzoni Auramo, Inc	AURAMO	1704794	08/04/1992
Bolzoni Auramo, Inc	BOLZONI	4784205	08/04/2015
Bolzoni Auramo, Inc	BRUDI BOLZONI AURAMO	2734977	07/08/2003
Bolzoni Auramo, Inc	INTELLIGENT PAPER ROLL CLAMPS	2986955	08/23/2005
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	HYSTER AND DESIGN –	4960077,	05/17/2016
Tryster-Tale Group, Inc.	2000 VERSION	77843410	03/17/2010
Nuvera Fuel Cells, LLC	NUVERA Design	2566966	05/07/2002
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	FORTIS	3138454	9/5/2006
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	H2 Logo	5352197	12/5/2017
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	HSS	4147271	5/22/2012
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	HYSTER	3795653	6/1/2010
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	HYSTER	3180996	12/5/2006
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	HYSTER-YALE Logo	5038018	9/6/2016
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	NUVERA	2512793	11/27/2001
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	NUVERA (stylized letters)	31160753	3/28/2019
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	UTILEV	4384281	8/13/2013
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	VERACITOR	3182945	12/12/2006
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	YALE	288907	11/10/1931
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	YALE	1602861	6/19/1990
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	YALE	3722182	12/8/2009

Grantor	Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	YALE	3795658	6/1/2010
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	YALE (Stylized, in Color)	5062257	10/18/2016
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	H HYSTER & Design	0720296	8/22/1961
Hyster-Yale Group, Inc.	HYSTER & Design	3795654	6/1/2010
Nuvera Fuel Cells, LLC	Nuvera 19148	6143444	9/1/2020

RECORDED: 07/28/2021